I N D U C T O R S
March 2015
MLP2016 2016 [0806 inch]*
* JIS[EIA]
MLP2016
MLP
(2/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
12 5 40°C 10 75%RH
150°C
AV
‘ ’
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(3/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
H
��
V H
��
S L STD
��
���
MLP2016
MLP 2016 V R47 M T 0S1
L×W
(mm) (μH) (mm max.)
2016 2.0×1.6
H
( )
R47   0.47 M 1.0 T 0S1
1R0 1.0
V
( )
S STD
�
°C
��
°C / mg
MLP2016 –40 to +125 –40 to +85 3,000 12
RoHS
RoHS RoHS http://product.tdk.com/zh/environment/rohs/
Cl 900ppm Br 900ppm  Cl Br 1500ppm
(4/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260 10s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016
2.00±0.20
0.
85
±0
.1
5
1.
60
±0
.2
0
0.50±0.30 0.50±0.30
Dimensions in mm
10.8 0.8
1.
6
Dimensions in mm
(6/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016
�� 40°C
L �
T
(mm)max. (μH) (MHz) (�) (mA)max.
1.0 0.47 ±20% 2 0.055±25% 1700 MLP2016HR47MT0S1
1.0 1.0 ±20% 2 0.09±25% 1300 MLP2016H1R0MT0S1
1.0 1.5 ±20% 2 0.11±25% 1200 MLP2016H1R5MT0S1
1.0 2.2 ±20% 2 0.11±25% 1200 MLP2016H2R2MT0S1
1.0 3.3 ±20% 2 0.12±25% 1200 MLP2016H3R3MT0S1
1.0 4.7 ±20% 2 0.16±25% 1100 MLP2016H4R7MT0S1
1.0 0.47 ±20% 2 0.07±25% 1500 MLP2016VR47MT0S1
1.0 1.0 ±20% 2 0.12±25% 1200 MLP2016V1R0MT0S1
1.0 1.5 ±20% 2 0.14±25% 1150 MLP2016V1R5MT0S1
1.0 2.2 ±20% 2 0.17±25% 1000 MLP2016V2R2MT0S1
STD
1.0 0.47 ±20% 2 0.05±30% 1600 MLP2016SR47MT0S1
1.0 1.0 ±20% 2 0.09±30% 1400 MLP2016S1R0MT0S1
1.0 1.5 ±20% 2 0.09±30% 1200 MLP2016S1R5MT0S1
1.0 2.2 ±20% 2 0.11±30% 1200 MLP2016S2R2MT0S1
1.0 4.7 ±20% 2 0.27±30% 800 MLP2016S4R7MT0S1
L 4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
Type-7561 Yokogawa
(7/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016 H T  1.0mm max.
L
4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
0.0
0.1 1 10 100
In
du
ct
an
ce
( μ
H
)
Frequency(MHz)
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
1.5μH
4.7μH
3.3μH
2.2μH
1.0μH
0.47μH
(8/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016 H T  1.0mm max.
4285A+42841A+42842C+42851-61100 Agilent Technologies
0.0
In
du
ct
an
ce
( μ
H
)
DC current(mA)
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
3.3μH
4.7μH
2.2μH
1.2μH
1.0μH
(9/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016 V T  1.0mm max.
L
4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
0.0
0.1 1 10 100
In
du
ct
an
ce
( μ
H
)
Frequency(MHz)
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
1.5μH
0.47μH
2.2μH
1.0μH
(10/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016 V T  1.0mm max.
4285A+42841A+42842C+42851-61100 Agilent Technologies
1.0
0.5
0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
DC current(mA)
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500
(11/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016 S T  1.0mm max.
L
4294A+16034G Agilent Technologies
0.0
0.1 1 10 100
In
du
ct
an
ce
( μ
H
)
Frequency(MHz)
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
6.0
1.5μH
4.7μH
2.2μH
1.0μH
0.47μH
(12/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016 S T  1.0mm max.
4285A+42841A+42842C+42851-61100 Agilent Technologies
In
du
ct
an
ce
( μ
H
)
DC current(mA)
0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0
6.0
1.5μH
4.7μH
2.2μH
1.0μH
0.47μH
(13/13)
I N D U C T O R S
20150326 / inductor_commercial_power_mlp2016_zh.fm
MLP2016
A B K
MLP2016 2.3±0.2 1.5±0.2 1.1max.
1.0
ø180±2.0
2.0±0.5
ø13±0.2
ø21±0.8
ø
60
m
in
.
14.4max.
Dimensions in mm
8.4 +2.0
–0.0
8.
0±
0.
3
3.
5±
0.
05
1.
75
±0
.1
4.0±0.1
1.5 +0.1
–0.0Sprocket hole Cavity
A
K B
2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05
160min. Taping 200min.
300min.Drawing direction
Dimensions in mm
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fixed Inductors category:
Click to view products by  TDK manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MLZ1608M6R8WTD25  MLZ1608N6R8LT000  MLZ1608N3R3LTD25  MLZ1608N3R3LT000  MLZ1608N150LT000
MLZ1608M150WTD25  MLZ1608M3R3WTD25  MLZ1608M3R3WT000  MLZ1608M150WT000  MLZ1608A1R5WT000
MLZ1608N1R5LT000  B82432C1333K000  PCMB053T-1R0MS  PCMB053T-1R5MS  PCMB104T-1R5MS  CR32NP-100KC  CR32NP-
151KC  CR32NP-180KC  CR32NP-181KC  CR32NP-1R5MC  CR32NP-390KC  CR32NP-3R9MC  CR32NP-680KC  CR32NP-820KC
CR32NP-8R2MC  CR43NP-390KC  CR43NP-560KC  CR43NP-680KC  CR54NP-181KC  CR54NP-470LC  CR54NP-820KC  CR54NP-8R5MC
 MGDQ4-00004-P  MGDU1-00016-P  MHL1ECTTP18NJ  MHL1JCTTD12NJ  PE-51506NL  PE-53601NL  PE-53630NL  PE-53824SNLT  PE-
62892NL  PE-92100NL  PG0434.801NLT  PG0936.113NLT  PM06-2N7  PM06-39NJ  HC2LP-R47-R  HC2-R47-R  HC3-2R2-R  HC8-1R2-R